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Nurse Consultant
Laura Pless         195 Phillips Valley Rd.

Mars Hill, NC 28754
Phone: 828-689-8506
Cell: 828-767-1002 
Fax: 828-689-9264
laura.pless@dhhs.nc.gov 

Department of Health and Human Services - Division of Public Health - Women’s and Children’s Health Section
Women’s Health Branch

Regional Nurse Consultants

Effective  9/1/2018

Nurse Consultant 
Dana Lynch     PO Box 1233

Dallas, NC 28034
Phone: 704-9220373
Cell: 828-380-0833
Fax: 704-922-0948 
dana.lynch@dhhs.nc.gov 

Nurse Consultant
Betty Cox          P.O. Box 28

Hope Mills , NC 28348
Phone: 910-425-1025
Cell: 910-309-8596 
Fax: 910-425-1031
betty.a.cox@dhhs.nc.gov 

Regional Nurse Consultant/Supervisor
Patty Kempton   PO Box 611

Carthage, NC 28327
Phone: 910-947-2464
Cell: 919-218-1520
Fax: 910-947-2660
patty.kempton@dhhs.nc.gov 

Nurse Consultant
Elisa Brown       205 Porter Hill Drive

Youngsville, NC 27596
Phone:  919-554-3931
Cell:  919-418-1656
Fax:  919-554-3933
elisa.brown@dhhs.nc.gov

Statewide Family Planning Nurse Consultant
Debbie Farb    1929 Mail Service Center 

5601 Six Forks Rd/2ndFloor
Raleigh, NC 27699-1929/27609
Phone: 919-707-5719
Cell: 919-218-7696
Fax: 910-870-4827
debbie.farb@dhhs.nc.gov

Statewide Maternal Health Nurse Consultant
Sarah Conte    1929 Mail Service Center

5601 Six Forks Rd/2ndFloor
Raleigh, NC 27699-1929/27609
Phone: 919-707-5689
Cell: 919-609-3810 
Fax: 910-870-4827
sarah.conte@dhhs.nc.gov
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